
Table 2 : Students who were residing in the Islands DC District by whether 
they were studying in the Islands DC District and levels of education 
(highest educational attainment) in 2006 and 2011 

 

Year Level 

Students studying full-time courses 

Place of Study 

Total Islands DC 
District 

Other 
Districts 

2006 Pre-primary 
(Note 1) 

3 999 
(85%) 

733 
(15%) 

4 732 
(100%) 

Primary (Note 
2) 

9 303 
(83%) 

1 970 
(17%) 

11 273 
(100%) 

Secondary 
(Note 3) 

7 247 
(59%) 

5 090 
(41%) 

12 337 
(100%) 

2011 Pre-primary 
(Note 1) 

3 808 
(90%) 

417 
(10%) 

4 225 
(100%) 

Primary (Note 
2) 

7 011 
(81%) 

1 619 
(19%) 

8 630 
(100%) 

Secondary 
(Note 3) 

7 391 
(65%) 

4 064 
(35%) 

11 455 
(100%) 

 Note 1: Including all classes in kindergartens and child care centres. 
 Note 2: Including Primary One to Six in all educational institutions. 

Note 3: Including (i) Secondary One to Three in all educational institutions; 
(ii) Secondary Four to Five of the old academic structure, Secondary Four to 
Six of the new academic structure or equivalent in all educational 
institutions, Project Yi Jin and craft level; and (iii) Secondary Six to Seven 
of the old academic structure or equivalent in all educational institutions. 
 
Source: 2006 Population By-census and 2011 Population Census, Census 
and Statistics Department 

 


