Table 2: Students who were residing in the Islands DC District by whether they were studying in the Islands DC District and levels of education (highest educational attainment) in 2006 and 2011

	Level	Students studying full-time courses		
Year		Place of Study		
		Islands DC District	Other Districts	Total
2006	Pre-primary	3 999	733	4 732
	(Note 1)	(85%)	(15%)	(100%)
	Primary (Note	9 303	1 970	11 273
	2)	(83%)	(17%)	(100%)
	Secondary	7 247	5 090	12 337
	(Note 3)	(59%)	(41%)	(100%)
2011	Pre-primary	3 808	417	4 225
	(Note 1)	(90%)	(10%)	(100%)
	Primary (Note	7 011	1 619	8 630
	2)	(81%)	(19%)	(100%)
	Secondary	7 391	4 064	11 455
	(Note 3)	(65%)	(35%)	(100%)

Note 1: Including all classes in kindergartens and child care centres.

Note 2: Including Primary One to Six in all educational institutions.

Note 3: Including (i) Secondary One to Three in all educational institutions; (ii) Secondary Four to Five of the old academic structure, Secondary Four to Six of the new academic structure or equivalent in all educational institutions, Project Yi Jin and craft level; and (iii) Secondary Six to Seven of the old academic structure or equivalent in all educational institutions.

Source: 2006 Population By-census and 2011 Population Census, Census and Statistics Department